
Masters el M 2025-2026 poredak nakon 6/6 mastersa (top 50)

Igrač Ekipa Bod % Odig P/I Leg P/I #### Kri #### Par #### Kri #### Par #### Kri #### Par napomena liga

1 Krešo Kranjčina
JANJE 

MIX 

TEAM

362,0

0
75,36 69 52/17 115/53 33 33 11

33,

0
41 26 33

26,

0
33 41 41

11,

0
1

2 Filip Ljubenko SESVETE
253,0

0
72,00 50 36/14 79/36 15 6 60

33,

0
26 33 6 0 41 33 0 0 1

3 Slaven Kovačević DINAMO
155,0

0
57,45 47 27/20 67/49 15 20 15

26,

0
8 20 26

11,

0
6 8 0 0 1

4 Neven Rešetar

DARTS 

POINT 

TEAM 

BAN

147,0

0
80,00 30 24/6 50/23 0 0 0 0 0 0 41

20,

0
0 0 60

26,

0
1

Darko Vrbičić
TIME 

ARIA

143,0

0
68,00 25 17/8 36/23 41 41 41

20,

0
0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 izvan PSGZ

5 Senad Jašić DINAMO
135,0

0
53,49 43 23/20 57/53 5 5 26

26,

0
11 8 11

11,

0
6 26 0 0 1

6 JOSIP GRDENIĆ
COFFEEI

NN

128,0

0
62,96 27 17/10 39/24 60 15 33 6,0 0 0 6 0 0 0 8 0 4

7 Kristijan Grubišić
8 BALL 

SESVETE

126,0

0
47,83 46 22/24 55/53 8 6 6 6,0 5 11 8 5,0 26 11 26 8,0 2

8 Mario Čegir

BILLIONA

IRES 

GLADIAT

OR

120,0

0
71,43 21 15/6 32/17 0 0 50

15,

0
0 0 50 5,0 0 0 0 0 1

9 Igor Pražić
PIKI 

BLINDER

S

116,0

0
48,84 43 21/22 50/58 8 0 8 5,0 15 15 20 8,0 6 20 6 5,0 3

10 Stanko Roso
GOSPOĐ

E

114,0

0
63,64 44 28/16 62/46 0 0 8

11,

0
20 8 0 0 20 6 26

15,

0
2

11 DANIJEL BARTOLIĆ

BILLIONA

IRES 

GLADIAT

OR

111,0

0
69,57 23 16/7 37/20 0 0 0 0 0 0 15

26,

0
0 0 50

20,

0
1

12 Petar Božek DINAMO
107,0

0
57,89 38 22/16 50/44 6 11 15 0 33 6 0 0 15 15 6 0 1

13 Zdravko Brekalo
BOUNTY 

SG

107,0

0
41,46 41 17/24 47/53 15 6 15 6,0 11 11 8 5,0 6 5 11 8,0 3

Bože Bagarić
TIME 

ARIA

100,0

0
88,89 18 16/2 32/11 50 50 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 izvan PSGZ

14 Mario Palić
BULLDO

G
97,00 68,00 25 17/8 35/23 0 0 6 0 15 0 0 0 50 6 20 0 2

15 Perica Konforta
KOCKA 

TOP 

TEAM

90,00 41,46 41 17/24 44/54 5 8 8 5,0 5 6 6 8,0 11 8 15 5,0 2

16 Dalibor Vičević
BBF 

DARTS 

TEAM

77,00 57,14 28 16/12 39/34 20 6 0 0 0 0 11
15,

0
20 5 0 0 3

17 Martin Budak DINAMO 75,00 46,67 30 14/16 34/37 8 0 6 0 0 0 11 6,0 8 15 6
15,

0
1

18 Alan Ljubić

BILLIONA

IRES 

GLADIAT

OR

68,00 52,00 25 13/12 31/28 15 5 0 0 0 0 8 5,0 0 0 15
20,

0
1

19 Dragan Malešević 8 BALL 2 68,00 40,00 20 8/12 20/28 5 11 8 6,0 0 0 0 0 0 0 33 5,0 2

20 Hrvoje Hajnić
BBF 

DARTS 

TEAM

63,00 57,89 19 11/8 27/21 26 20 0 0 0 0 11 6,0 0 0 0 0 3



21 Krešimir Aleraj KUMOVI 63,00 40,91 22 9/13 22/32 0 0 0 0 6 5 5 0 5 8 8
26,

0
1

22 TIN KRANJČEC
PIKI 

BLINDER

S

55,00 9,09 22 2/20 14/42 5 5 5 6,0 8 5 0 0 5 5 6 5,0 3

23 Dario Fišter
BOUNTY 

SG
52,00 39,13 23 9/14 23/32 0 0 5 8,0 5 6 0 0 15 5 8 0 3

24 Nihad Smriko
COFFEEI

NN
46,00 22,22 18 4/14 15/30 5 11 5 6,0 8 0 5 0 0 0 6 0 4

25 Rafael Hrnjak
GOSPOĐ

E
42,00 64,71 17 11/6 28/18 0 0 20

11,

0
0 0 0 0 11 0 0 0 2

26 Rudolf Krešić
BBF 

DARTS 

TEAM

42,00 52,94 17 9/8 23/21 11 8 0 0 0 0 8
15,

0
0 0 0 0 3

27 Franjo Prelec 8 BALL 2 41,00 50,00 16 8/8 16/21 0 0 0 0 0 0 20 8,0 0 0 8 5,0 2

Dino Malkoč
TIME 

ARIA
40,00 66,67 12 8/4 46252 0 0 20

20,

0
0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 izvan PSGZ

28 Hrvoje Škaričić
BILLIONA

IRES 

HIDRA

40,00 37,50 16 6/10 18/21 6 6 0 8,0 0 0 0 0 0 0 15 5,0 2

29 Saša Ogorelec
JANJE 

FENIKS
39,00 25,00 16 4/12 46235 0 0 5 0 6 0 0 0 6 8 6 8,0 3

30 Domagoj Mahovlić
BILLIONA

IRES 

GREMLIN

36,00 25,00 16 4/12 46722 8 5 6 0 6 0 5 0 6 0 0 0 3

Ivica Cavrić PEGAZ 35,00 71,43 14 10/4 46379 0 0 0 0 0 0 15
20,

0
0 0 0 0 izvan PSGZ

31 Kristijan Tufekčić
8 BALL 

SESVETE
34,00 66,67 12 8/4 46344 0 0 26 8,0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2

32 Petar Mandušić
BULLDO

G
33,00 28,57 14 4/10 14/21 5 0 8 0 0 0 0 0 8 6 6 0 2

33
Mladen Havrin 

Gorenec

JANJE 

MIX 

TEAM

31,00 60,00 10 6/4 46309 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 20
11,

0
1

34 Davor Ivanuš
PANDA 

RAVNICE
31,00 55,56 9 5/4 46277 5 26 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1

35 Zoran Grgić
PANDA 

RAVNICE
31,00 50,00 8 4/4 46273 26 5 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1

36 Dominik Siladi
GOSPOĐ

E
31,00 46,67 15 7/8 18/20 0 0 8

11,

0
0 0 0 0 6 6 0 0 2

37 Goran Slavić
BBF 

DARTS 

TEAM

29,00 42,86 14 6/8 14/19 11 6 0 0 0 0 6 6,0 0 0 0 0 3

38 Marin Šarlija
JANJE 

ORION
25,00 50,00 12 6/6 15/14 6 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 11 8,0 2

39 Kristijan Barberić
8 BALL 

SESVETE
25,00 27,27 11 3/8 42887 0 0 0 0 6 5 0 0 0 0 8 6,0 2

40
DOMAGOJ 

BENKOVIĆ

BBF 

BULLY 

BOYS

24,00 20,00 10 2/8 42948 5 8 5 6,0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 3

41 Marko Marojević
BILLIONA

IRES 

FONTAN

23,00 50,00 8 4/4 46304 8 0 15 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 3

42 Krešo Krešić
SESVETE 

J.D.O.O.
23,00 11,11 9 1/8 42795 0 0 0 0 5 5 0 0 8 5 0 0 2

43 Mihael Kovaček
BULLDO

G YT
22,00 60,00 10 6/4 46307 0 0 11 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 11 0 3

44 Dario Maras SESVETE 22,00 55,56 9 5/4 46277 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 11 11 0 0 1

Toni Cvitanović TESLA 21,00 33,33 6 2/4 46299 0 0 6
15,

0
0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 izvan PSGZ

45 Stjepan Pralas

BILLIONA

IRES 

GLADIAT

OR

20,00 60,00 5 3/2 46180 20 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1



TOP 8 2.LIGA

TOP 8 3.+4.LIGA


